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DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
25 Capitol Street — Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

VICK! V. QUIRAM JOSEPH B. BOUCHARD

Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

(603) 271-3201 (603) 271-3204

May 22, 2015

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Submitted herein for your approval is a list of Governor and Council meeting dates for the period
of July through December, 2015:

ULY:
Wednesday, July 22 (10:00 a.m.) TBD
AUGUST:
Wednesday, August 5 (10:00 a.m.) TBD
Wednesday, August 26 (10:00 a.m.) TBD
SEPTEMBER:
Wednesday, September 16 (10:00 a.m.) TBD
OCTOBER:
Wednesday, October 7 (10:00 a.m.) TBD
Wednesday, October 21 (10:00 a.m.) TBD
NOVEMBER:
Wednesday, November 4 (10:00 a.m.) State House
Wednesday, November 18 (10:00 a.m.) State House
DECEMBER:
Wednesday, December 2 (10:00 a.m.) State House
Wednesday, December 16 (10:00 a.m.) State House
Respeetfully submitted,
Vicki V. Quiram
Commissioner
VVQ/rik

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964



